风华高科   广 东 风 华 高 新 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
       FENGHUA          FENG HUA   ADVANCED   TECHNOLOGY   (HOLDING) CO., LTD
第 1 页 共 19 页
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客户名称：
CUSTOMER
产品名称：       功率型厚膜片式固定电阻器

1.0 概述 Summary
2.0 结构及尺寸 Structure And Dimensions
3.0 型号规格表示办法 How To Order
4.0 电气性能 Performance Specification
5.0 可靠性 Reliability Data
6.0 包装 Package
7.0 环保情况说明 Environmental Protection Statement
8.0 推荐使用的焊接曲线 Recommended soldering profile
9.0 贮存方法 Storage Methods
10.0 使用注意事项 Precautions For Use
风华高科   广 东 风 华 高 新 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
       FENGHUA          FENG HUA   ADVANCED   TECHNOLOGY   (HOLDING) CO., LTD
第 3 页 共 19 页
功率型厚膜片式电阻器  High Power Thick Film Chip Fixed Resistor 版本号 Version of：RP-2.0
       RP□□□□
1.0概述 Summary
功率型片式电阻器主要生产的型号包括 0603、0805、1206、1210、2010、2512。其特点是：
The dimension type for High Power chip resistor including 0603、0805、1206、1210、2010、2512, and the features
are as below:
■ 特长  Features
● 最高功率可达 2 W              ·High power up 2W
● 最低 TCR：±75 PPM/℃         ·Lowest TCR is ±75PPM/℃
● 体积少，重量轻                ·Miniature and light weight
● 适应再流焊与波峰焊            ·Suit for re-flow and wave flow solder.
● 装配成本低，并与自动装        ·Low assembly cost，suit for automatic SMT
        贴设备匹配                      equipment.
● 适于作电流探测用电阻器        ·Current detecting resistors for power supply,
如电源电路、发动机用电路等      motor circuits，etc.
● 机械强度高、高频特性优越      ·Superior mechanical and frequency characteristics
● 符合 ROHS指令要求            ·Compliant with ROHS Directive
● 符合无卤素要求                 Compliant with halogen free requirement
■ 应用领域 Applications
开关电源、音频设备的过电流保护、电压调节器、电源转换器、充电器、汽车引擎控制器、便携式设备等
     Switching Power Supply、Over Current Protection in Audio Application、Voltage Regulation Module(VRM)、
DC-DC Converter、Charger、Automotive Engine Control、Portable Devices etc.
2.0结构及尺寸 Structure And Dimensions
2.1结构 Structure
结构层
Structure
①陶瓷基片
Substrate
②面电极
Face Electrode
③背电极
Reverse Electrode
④电阻体
Resistive Element
⑤一次保护层
1st Protective Coating
⑥二次保护层
2nd Protective Coating
⑦标记
Marking
⑧端电极
Inner Termination
⑨中间电极
Middle Termination
⑩外部电极
Outer Termination
风华高科   广 东 风 华 高 新 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
       FENGHUA          FENG HUA   ADVANCED   TECHNOLOGY   (HOLDING) CO., LTD
第 4 页 共 19 页
功率型厚膜片式电阻器  High Power Thick Film Chip Fixed Resistor 版本号 Version of：RP-2.0
       RP□□□□
2.2尺寸 Dimensions
型号 Type L（mm） W（mm） t（mm） a（mm） b（mm）
0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.40±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.20
1206 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20
1210 3.20±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20
2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20
2512 6.40±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20
2.3产品外观 Appearance

功率型厚膜片式电阻器  High Power Thick Film Chip Fixed Resistor 版本号 Version of：RP-2.0
       RP□□□□
3.0型号规格表示办法 How To Order
 —
产品代号
Product Code
功率型厚
膜片式固
定电阻器
Thick film chip
fixed resistor
with high
power
RP G 0 6 M R 4 7 J T
额定功率代号
Power Rating Code
代号
Code
额定功率
Power rating
E 1/8W
Q 1/5W
F 1/4W
G 1/2W
J 1W
K 1.5W
L 2W
电阻值误差精度
代号  Resistance
Tolerance Code
代号
Code
误差精度
Tolerance
F ±1%
G ±2%
H ±3%
J ±5%
包装方式代号
Packing Style
Code
T
编带包装
Tape  &
Reel
C
塑料袋
散装
Case
型号代号
Type Code
代号
Code
型号
Type
03 0603
05 0805
06 1206
1210 1210
10 2010
12 2512
电阻温度系数代号
Resistance Temperature
Coefficient Code
代号
Code T.C.R
M
±500 PPM/℃
~
±1500 PPM/℃
K ±100 PPM/℃
L ±250 PPM/℃
电阻值代号
Resistance Value Code
三位数(E-24系列)：前两位表示有效
数字,第三位表示有效数字后零的个
数
Three digits (E-24 series): The
first two digits are significant
figures and the third one denotes
number of zeros.
四位数(E-96系列)：前三位表示有效
数字,第四位表示有效数字后零的个
数
Four digits(E-96 series): The first three
digits are significant figures
 and the four one denotes number
of zeros.
“000”表示跨接电阻 Jumper is
Expressed by “000”.
单位Ω，小数点用 R 表示；单位 m
Ω，小数点用 M 表示；Units:Ω
Decimal point should be expressed by
“R”； Units:mΩDecimal point should
be expressed by “M”；
例如 Example：
R22=0.22Ω
R10=0.10Ω
4M7=4.7mΩ
0603：
V22=22mΩ
风华高科   广 东 风 华 高 新 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
       FENGHUA          FENG HUA   ADVANCED   TECHNOLOGY   (HOLDING) CO., LTD
第 6 页 共 19 页
功率型厚膜片式电阻器  High Power Thick Film Chip Fixed Resistor 版本号 Version of：RP-2.0
       RP□□□□
3.1标记表示方法 The Explanation For The Resistance Value Marking
IEC E-24、E-96系列电阻值对照表
    IEC E-24、E-96 Series Resistance Cross-reference List
E-24 系列（ E-24 series）
                                        （×10nΩ）
(单位 unit：1Ω、10Ω、100Ω、1KΩ、10KΩ、100KΩ、1MΩ、10MΩ)